Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jing-Ping Liou	10/11/2010
Jang-Yang Chang	10/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taipei Medical University	
Street Address:	250 Wu-Hsing Street	
City:	Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	110	

Name:	DCB-USA LLC	
Street Address:	1007 North Orange	
Internal Address:	Ninth Floor, New Castle County	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

Name:	National Health Research Institutes	
Street Address:	No. 35, Keyan Road	
Internal Address:	Miaoli County	
City:	Zhunan Town	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	350	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12852755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT 501332655 REEL: 025203 FRAME: 0575

12852755

ICH \$40.00

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-500-2500

Email: INFO@ORTPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI ROHLICEK & TSAO, LLP

Address Line 1: 10 FAWCETT STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50034-010001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa Simpson

Total Attachments: 2

source=50034-010001-Assignment#page1.tif source=50034-010001-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025203 FRAME: 0576

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 50034-010001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Jing-Ping Liou of 8F., No.115, Sec. 1, Heping E. Rd., Da'an Dist., Taipei City 106, Taiwan, Jang-Yang Chang of 2F., No.36, Ln. 21, Sec. 6, Xinhai Rd., Wenshan Dist., Taipei City 116, Taiwan, hereby assign to Taipei Medical University, having a place of business at 250 Wu-Hsing Street, Taipei City 110, TAIWAN, and DCB-USA LLC, having a place of business at 1007 North Orange, 9th Floor, New Castle County, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, and National Health Research Institutes, having a place of business at No. 35, Keyan Road, Zhunan Town, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan, R.O.C. and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ARYL SUBSTITUTED SULFONAMIDE COMPOUNDS AND THEIR USE AS ANTICANCER AGENTS, filed 8/9/2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/852,755. This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 025203 FRAME: 0577

Date: 10/11/20/0	Jong-Pong Live Jing-Ping Liou
WITNESS: Huch-Yun Lee Name: Hauch-Yun Lee Address: 250 Mu-Hing Street, Taipei Taiwan	
WITNESS: Chih - Yi Chang Name: Chih-Yi Chang Address: 250 Wu - Hring Street, Taipei C Taiwan	ity _
Date: 10/4/2010	Jang-Yang Chang
WITNESS: JA-Wen Chen Name: YA-Wen Chen Address: No. 35, Keyan Rd. Zhunan Town. Miauli County 35053, Talwan	<u>-</u> -
Name: Alan Yuel-luen Lee Address: No 25 Keyan Rd., Zhuna Miaoli,) 505}, Tawan	

RECORDED: 10/27/2010